
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

January 15,2025

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SI]PERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE,INC
Rizal Saeet, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF TRAINING MATERIALS FOR SOLO PARENT

in the amount of Fow Hun&ed Thirtv Five Thousaad Two Hundred Fifhr Pesos ( ?
135,250.00) ) O lf is hereby awarded to you

Very truly yours,

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

By the Mayor

C C. DIONEDA
City vice Mayor

Conforme EACON Si+:t I

MS.
Representative
SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT SI@NEI iiJEJEANEE'S

Rizal Street, Sinngan
Sorsogon City

E^tPirtEcur BYI

JAN 2 g 625
Date: I 4<'

:S
iTY UNIT
on Ciiv

tAN 2 0 ?025

a o O O
1rI

I

I

TAN

#i *a,,,a

JAN 2 0 2025



-F
e

oql

Contract No. 2025- 021 S\?

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

:IHIS AGRLEMENT madc this 166 day of Jsnuary ,2025 bctween Ma. Estcr E. Hamor, City
Mayor, City of Sorsogotr Philippines ( hoeinafter callcd the .. Entiry,' ) of the onc part and AGNEa
TAN Authorized Representative of JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE,INC(
hereinaller called the 'Supplier" ) ofthe other pan:

WIIERtsAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUppLy AND
DELMRY OF TRAIMNG MATERIALS FOR SOI-O PARENT during $c Srate of rreallh
Emergency and has accepted a Bid by $e Supplicr for the supply oflhosc goods and scrvices in the sum
Four Hundrud Thirtv Fiee Thousand Two Fiftu Pesos (? 135,250.00) ) Only
(hereinafter called "thc Contact Pricc")

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are
rcspectively assigned to them ifl the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The lbllowing documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to folm and be read and
construed as integral part of this A$eement, ,iz :

Philippine Bidding Documens (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequiiements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. CeneI"al and Special Conditions ofconfact; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

&o
3x
Eis

a

tq

2

il
e

1.

11.

i,t-ji tl_ oF-aF ^.Winning bidder's bid. includirg the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
' 'Financial Proposals, and all other documenls or sukmenls submitted;

form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,

idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procudng Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contmct documents that may be required by existing laws a[d./or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder that

a --

JAN 2 0 2025

1025AN 2O

are uired for after the execution
such as e Noticc to Variation and Warrantv Security.

JAN 2 q.?02

all rt of th

for the sum of sum Fow Hunhed Thirtt, Five Thousafld Tt'o
Pesos (? 135,250.00) ) Only or such other sums as may be

Jf,ANEE'S SUPERj\{ART & DEPARTMENT STORX, tNC agrees to viz

accordance with his/her/its Bid.
NIN P ln

a o o ol-|

,l

![



MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

City Moyor

TAI{

A u t hor iz e d R epre s e nt at ir e

for,

JEANEE'S SUPERMART &
DEPARTMENT STOR-E.INC

,2025 in the City ofSorsogon,

4. The Ciqt Goyemment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above_mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN MTNESS whereof the panies hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe R€public ofthe philippines on the day and year first above written.

By the

IONEDA
City Vice Mayor

.for,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLtrDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHTLIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORD Mh this _ day
JAN 2 3 2925

H

Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, peBonally appeared

Xnown to fte to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is fiee and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they reprrsenr
respcctively.

NAMI.]

MA. F,STER E. TIAMOR

This instrument . is a
including page oI1 which this
margin of each and cvcry page thereof

IN WITNESS

Doc No. 2]

TAX II)F,NTIIICAI'ION NUMBIiR

948'889-852

(2) page (exclusive of attachmenls)
by the parties hereto on the left

notarial seal

year and place

AIW- I4A
o IAe! t

FLc$.tf I
ta"E
)ITY

l8i.- i
lvtc,-[ iI

is w tlen and
thcir witness , and

I have

Page No. fV ;
Book No. -4&D I

Series of riof- 
I

lto,

. li 
"a). 

,zt?65t 2o2l
q:,-! r.J.43288

L n.j.{6.2023-3a7
;



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEEI)

January 17, 2025s

Dear Ms. Tan,

The attached Contract A$eement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JtrANEE's
SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC. that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY
AND DELMRY OF TRAINING MATERIALS fOR SOLO PARENT effective immediately.

Please ackrowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

Mayor

C. DIONEDA
City Vice Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on thll'(-

Authorized Signatue:
BACON S

LG
ATELITE CFTICE,CSIJ

ffrIJlllt ll

JAN 2 0 2025JAN 2 0 2025

BT

clvll. .ac
LGu-,sot

I:|:'!YUNIT crv OFFICE

clF /aarol2'tloa/1.t!a

I

MS. AGNES TAN
Authodzed Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE. INC.
Rizal Street, Sirangar East Dist.
Sorsogon City

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

By the

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

tAN 2 0 2025


